
ISOLATION OF DNA EXTRACTION FROM Barringtonia racemosa

NUR HUDA BINTI MOHD RUZI

Final Year Project Submitted in

Partial FulfIllment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology

in the Faculty of Applied Sciences

Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULAI2016



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

It is a genuine pleasure to express my deep sense of thanks and gratitude to
my supervisor Puan Liliwirianis Binti Nawi, lecturer at UiTM Jengka,
Pahang. Her dedication and keen interest above all her overwhelming attitude
to help her student had been solely and mainly responsible for completing my
work. Her timely advice, meticulous scrutiny, scholarly advice and scientific
approach have helped me to a very great extent to accomplish this task.

lowe a deep sense of gratitude to Encik Hafidzan, lab assistant at Uitm
Jengka for his keen interest on me at every stage of my final year project. His
prompt inspirations, timely suggestions with kindness, enthusiasm and
dynamism have enabled me to complete my thesis.

I take this as an opportunity to express my greatest regard to my parents and
my siblings for their co-operation, understanding, and financial which were
the sustaining factors in carrying out the work successfully. I am extremely
thankful to all my friends in Bachelor (Hons) in Biology for providing me
necessary technical suggestions during my final year project.

It is my privilege to thank my love for his constant encouragement throughout
my project period.

(NUR HUDA BINTI MOHD RUZI)

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
1.1. Background Study
1.2. Problem Statement
1.3. Significance of Study
1.4. Objective of Study

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1. Botany and Classification
2.2 Taxonomy Hierarchy
2.3. Medicinal Value
2.4. Pharmacological Activities

2.4.1 Antioxidant
2.4.2 Antibacterial
2.4.3 Anti-tumor
2.4.4 Anti-nociceptive
2.4.5 Anti-inflammatory

2.5. Polyphenol in Barringtonia racemosa
2.6 Nuclear Ribosomal DNA
2.7 The Gene of Medicinal Plant
2.8 Gene Sequencing of Medicinal Plant
2.9 The Genetic Code

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY
3.1. Materials

3.1.1. Raw Materials
3.1.2. Chemical
3.1.3. Apparatus

3.2. Methods
3.2.1. Sterilization and Preparation of Reagents

iv

PAGE
III

IV

VI

VB

Vlll

IX

X

1
2
3
4

5
6
7

8
9
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
17
18

18



3.2.2. DNA Extraction
3.2.3. Gene Amplification
3.2.4. Visualization of PCR Product

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Extracted Genomic DNA
4.2 Visualization of Extracted Genomic DNA
4.3 Temperature Optimization of PCR
4.4 Amplification of Extracted Genomic DNA

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

CITATED REFERENCES
APPENDICES
CURRICULUM VITAE

v

19
20
23

25
25
28
29

33

35
40
43



ABSTRACT

ISOLATION OF DNA EXTRACTION FROM Barringtonia racemosa

Herb is a plant or plant part that is used for its flavor, scent and also for
therapeutic properties. Some of the herb parts such as the seed, leaves, roots
and flowers can be used for medicinal purpose in curing illness and have been
used as healing agent for many centuries. B. racemosa is a kind of family
Lecythidaceae that is extensively grown in Southeast Asia and many tropical
countries. It also know as "putat". The aims of this thesis are to extract DNA
from Barringtonia racemosa and then to determine whether SleOl can be
detected in B. racemosa. The genomic DNA was extracted using the Invisorb®
Spin Plant Mini Kit procedure. After extraction was done, it shows the present
of DNA extraction. However, after the extraction by amplified with SleDI
there were know amplification occur due to primer dimer. Besides that, the
SleD I have not being discovered in herb except Diterocarpace. In the final
analysis, the genomic DNA was successfully extracted from the local B.
racemosa plant. This study showed that the B. racemosa gene or specifically
the SleDI gene cannot be successfully amplified in B. racemosa leaf except. It
important does DNA purity by Biophotometer because it can indicate that
pure DNA has been extracted without protein and RNA contaminations.

ix


	NUR HUDA BINTI MOHD RUZI
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Significance of Study
	1.4 Objectives of Study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Botany and Classification
	2.2 Taxonomy Hierarchy
	2.3 Medicinal Value
	2.4 Pharmacological Activities
	2.4.1 Antioxidant
	2.4.2 Antibacterial
	2.4.3 Anti-tumor
	2.4.4 Anti-Nociceptive
	2.4.5 Anti-Inflammatory

	2.5 Polyphenol in Barringtonia racemosa
	2.6 Nuclear Ribosomal DNA
	2.7 The Gene ofMedicinal Plant
	2.8 Gene Sequencing ofMedicinal Plant
	2.9 The Genetic Code

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.1.1 Raw Materials
	3.1.2 Chemicals
	3.1.3 Apparatus

	3.2 Methods
	3.2.1 Sterilization and preparation of reagents
	3.2.2 DNA Extraction
	3.2.3 Gene Amplification
	3.2.4 Visualization of peR Product


	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Extracted Genomic DNA
	4.2 Visualization of Extracted Genomic DNA
	4.3 Temperature Optimization of peR
	4.4 Amplification of Extracted Genomic DNA

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



