## ISOLATION OF DNA EXTRACTION FROM Barringtonia racemosa

## NUR HUDA BINTI MOHD RUZI

Final Year Project Submitted in

Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology

in the Faculty of Applied Sciences

Universiti Teknologi MARA

**JULAI 2016** 

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

It is a genuine pleasure to express my deep sense of thanks and gratitude to my supervisor Puan Liliwirianis Binti Nawi, lecturer at UiTM Jengka, Pahang. Her dedication and keen interest above all her overwhelming attitude to help her student had been solely and mainly responsible for completing my work. Her timely advice, meticulous scrutiny, scholarly advice and scientific approach have helped me to a very great extent to accomplish this task.

I owe a deep sense of gratitude to Encik Hafidzan, lab assistant at Uitm Jengka for his keen interest on me at every stage of my final year project. His prompt inspirations, timely suggestions with kindness, enthusiasm and dynamism have enabled me to complete my thesis.

I take this as an opportunity to express my greatest regard to my parents and my siblings for their co-operation, understanding, and financial which were the sustaining factors in carrying out the work successfully. I am extremely thankful to all my friends in Bachelor (Hons) in Biology for providing me necessary technical suggestions during my final year project.

It is my privilege to thank my love for his constant encouragement throughout my project period.

(NUR HUDA BINTI MOHD RUZI)

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE
ACK	NOWLEDGEMENTS	iii
	TABLE OF CONTENTS	
	OF TABLES	iv vi
	OF FIGURES	vii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT		viii ix
		•
СНА	PTER 1 : INTRODUCTION	
1.1.	Background Study	1
1.2.	Problem Statement	2
1.3.	Significance of Study	3
1.4.	Objective of Study	4
CILA	DTED 4 . I ITED ATUDE DEVIEW	
2.1.	PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	5
2.1.	Botany and Classification	5
2.2		6
2.3.		7
2.4.	Pharmacological Activities 2.4.1 Antioxidant	0
	2.4.2 Antibacterial	8 9
	2.4.3 Anti-tumor	9
	<ul><li>2.4.4 Anti-nociceptive</li><li>2.4.5 Anti-inflammatory</li></ul>	10
2.5	•	11
2.5. 2.6	Polyphenol in <i>Barringtonia racemosa</i> Nuclear Ribosomal DNA	12
2.7	The Gene of Medicinal Plant	13 14
2.8	Gene Sequencing of Medicinal Plant	15
2.9	The Genetic Code	16
2.9	The Genetic Code	10
CHA	PTER 3: METHODOLOGY	
3.1.	Materials	
	3.1.1. Raw Materials	17
	3.1.2. Chemical	17
	3.1.3. Apparatus	18
3.2.	Methods	
	3.2.1. Sterilization and Preparation of Reagents	18

	3.2.2. DNA Extraction	19
	3.2.3. Gene Amplification	20
	3.2.4. Visualization of PCR Product	23
CHA	APTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	
4.1	Extracted Genomic DNA	25
4.2	Visualization of Extracted Genomic DNA	25
4.3	Temperature Optimization of PCR	28
4.4	Amplification of Extracted Genomic DNA	29
CHA	APTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	33
CITATED REFERENCES		35
APP	ENDICES	40
CUR	RRICULUM VITAE	43

### **ABSTRACT**

### ISOLATION OF DNA EXTRACTION FROM Barringtonia racemosa

Herb is a plant or plant part that is used for its flavor, scent and also for therapeutic properties. Some of the herb parts such as the seed, leaves, roots and flowers can be used for medicinal purpose in curing illness and have been used as healing agent for many centuries. B. racemosa is a kind of family Lecythidaceae that is extensively grown in Southeast Asia and many tropical countries. It also know as "putat". The aims of this thesis are to extract DNA from Barringtonia racemosa and then to determine whether Sle01 can be detected in B. racemosa. The genomic DNA was extracted using the Invisorb® Spin Plant Mini Kit procedure. After extraction was done, it shows the present of DNA extraction. However, after the extraction by amplified with Sle01 there were know amplification occur due to primer dimer. Besides that, the Sle01 have not being discovered in herb except Diterocarpace. In the final analysis, the genomic DNA was successfully extracted from the local B. racemosa plant. This study showed that the B. racemosa gene or specifically the Sle01 gene cannot be successfully amplified in B. racemosa leaf except. It important does DNA purity by Biophotometer because it can indicate that pure DNA has been extracted without protein and RNA contaminations.